

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 132, Page 1, In the Title, Line 3, by
2 inserting the word, "marine" before the word, "motor"; and
3
4 Further amend said bill, Section 142.815, Page 2, Lines 23, 41, and 43, Page 3, Lines 60, 68, 76, and
5 84, by deleting the words, "pursuant to" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "[pursuant to]
6 under"; and
7
8 Further amend said bill, Section 144.030, Page 4, Lines 2, 5, 11, and 15, Page 5, Line 21, Page 6,
9 Line 57, Page 7, Line 116, Page 8, Lines 139-140, 143, 149, and 151-152, Page 9, Line 195, Page 10,
10 Lines 221 and 230, Page 11, Lines 252 and 257, and Page 12, Line 274, by deleting the words,
11 "pursuant to" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "[pursuant to] under"; and
12
13 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
14 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____